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Description Orthomerica Model # Cascade Model #

Sub-Mo Open

Sub-Mo Open 
with MIB*

0510A

DAFO 5

DAFO 5 Softy

Sub-Mo Wrap

Sub-Mo Wrap  
with MIB*

0511A

N/A** 

N/A**

Supra-Malleolar  

Supra-Malleolar  
with MIB*

0512A

DAFO 4 

DAFO 4 softy

Group 1 - Hind Foot Control

MIB*  =  Molded Inner Boot   N/A** =  Not Available
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Description Orthomerica Model # Cascade Model #

Leaf Spring 

Leaf Spring  
with MIB*

0520A

DAFO 3.5 

DAFO 3.5 Softy

Leaf Spring Combo 0521A DAFO 
Two-Step

Plantar Blocker 

Plantar Blocker  
with MIB*

0522A

DAFO 3 

DAFO 3 Softy

Full Blocker Combo 

Full Blocker Combo 
with MIB*

0523A

DAFO Turbo 

DAFO Turbo Softy

Full Blocker Resting 

Full Blocker Resting 
with MIB*

0524A

DAFO 8 

DAFO 8  Softy

Group 2 - Sagittal Control

MIB*  =  Molded Inner Boot   N/A** =  Not Available
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Group 3 - Articulated

Description Orthomerica Model # Cascade Model #

Dorsi-Free Overlap 

Dorsi-Free Overlap 
with MIB*

0530A

DAFO 2 

DAFO 2 Softy

Dorsi-Free Stretch 

Dorsi-Free Stretch 
with MIB*

0531A

DAFO 9 

N/A**

Articulating Wrap 

Articulating Wrap 
with MIB*

0532A

DAFO Tami 2 

N/A**

Articulating Combo 

Articulating Combo 
with MIB*

0533A

DAFO Tami 2 

N/A**

MIB*  =  Molded Inner Boot   N/A** =  Not Available
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Group 4 - Reactors

Description Orthomerica Model # Cascade Model #

Full Blocker  
Reactor 0540A DAFO 1 

Floor Reactor

Dorsi-Blocker 
Reactor 0541A DAFO 1H

Transformer

Transformer 
with MIB*

0542A

N/A** 

N/A**

Available upon 

request
Floor Reaction

Combo N/A** DAFO Floor 
Reaction

MIB*  =  Molded Inner Boot   N/A** =  Not Available
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0510A  

Sub-Mo Open

Group 1 - Hind Foot Control

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s) N/A N/A

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and Midfoot Post 
or Entire External Post, Non-Skid if requested 

 
NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting
Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur 
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Full Liner, Navicular Pad PPT Posterior Heel Pad 228

Dorsum Pads N/A N/A N/A

Straps Forefoot Strap
Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade                                                                                        

Toe Strap
Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade

126.01           
126.07 
0579

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints N/A N/A N/A

Stops N/A N/A N/A

Posterior Strut N/A N/A N/A

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, 
Heel Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods N/A N/A

Plastics N/A Special Order Plastic Upgrade 9998

Other Vent Holes Splash Mold
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

702.02
0578
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0511A 
Sub-Mo Wrap

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s) N/A N/A

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and Midfoot Post or 
Entire External Post, Non-Skid if requested 

 
NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting
 Additional Foam Posting

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur 
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle Pad or Full Liner, Navicular Pad PPT Posterior Heel Pad 228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps Forefoot Strap
Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade                                                                                        

Toe Strap
Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade

126.01           
126.07
0579

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints N/A N/A N/A

Stops N/A N/A N/A

Posterior Strut N/A N/A N/A

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade   
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134
134.02
9998

Other Vent Holes
Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam) 

Splash Mold
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572
702.02
0578

Group 1 - Hind Foot Control
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Group 1 - Hind Foot Control

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s) N/A N/A

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will 
incur additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle Pad or Full Liner, Navicular Pad,  
Additional Malleolli Pads

PPT Posterior Heel Pad
Posterior Spoon Pad

228
229

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps
D-Ring Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep Strap with Felt Pad or 
Non-Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch Instep Strap with 

Felt Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade                                                  
Elastic Strap 

Toe Strap
Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade

Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01           
126.06 
126.07
0579
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Addtional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints N/A N/A N/A

Stops N/A N/A N/A

Posterior Strut N/A N/A N/A

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134
134.02
9998

Other Vent Holes

Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam)
Splash Mold

Medial/Lateral Plastic Ribs Reinforcements
Foam “L” Ankle Reinforcements
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572
702.02
181.01
177.02
0578

Supra-Malleolar (SMO)
0512A
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Group 2 - Sagittal Control

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s) N/A N/A

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Calf Pad or Full Liner, 
Navicular Pad, Additional Malleolli Pads PPT Posterior Heel Pad 228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with  
Felt Pad or D-Ring Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with 
Felt Pad or Non-Stretch Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf 

Strap with Felt Pad, D-Ring Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep 
Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch Instep Strap or Non-

Stretch Instep Strap with Felt Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade                                                  
Elastic Strap 

Toe Strap
Additional Tibia Strap

Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade
Replacement Straps Kit
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01           
126.06 
126.07

234     
0579
0574
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints N/A N/A N/A

Stops N/A N/A N/A

Posterior Strut Straight/Rigid Plastic
Comp-Core or PolyCar-C Post Straight Reinforcement  

Plastic “Y” Post Reinforcement                                                               
Additional Plastic Post Straight Reinforcement

177.01
181.02          

181

Modifications
Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, 
Heel Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior 

Flares
N/A N/A

Plastics N/A 
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade 
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134 
134.02 
9998

Other Vent Holes
Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam) 

Splash Mold
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572 
702.02
0578

Leaf Spring
0520A
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Group 2 - Sagittal Control

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI  
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s) N/A N/A

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Calf Pad or Full Liner, 
Navicular Pad, Additional Malleolli Pads PPT Posterior Heel Pad 228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring 
Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch 

Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad,  
D-Ring Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep Strap with Felt Pad or 
Non-Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch Instep Strap with 

Felt Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade                                                  
Elastic Strap 

Toe Strap
Additional Tibia Strap

Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade
Replacement Straps Kit
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01           
126.06 
126.07

234     
0579
0574
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints N/A N/A N/A

Stops N/A N/A N/A

Posterior Strut Straight/Rigid Plastic
Comp-Core or PolyCar-C Post Straight Reinforcement 

Plastic “Y” Post Reinforcement
Additional Plastic Post Straight Reinforcement

177.01
181.02          

181

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A Special Order Plastic Upgrade 9998

Other Vent Holes Splash Mold
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

702.02
0578

Leaf Spring Combo
0521A
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FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s)
Random Character Heat Transfer on additional shell 

Sports Logos/Cartoon Heat Transfer on additional shell  
Paper Heat Transfer on additional shell

124.01 
124.02 
124.03

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Calf Pad or Full Liner, 
Navicular Pad, Additional Malleolli Pads PPT Posterior Heel Pad 228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring 
Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch 

Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, D-Ring 
Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep Strap with Felt Pad or  

Non-Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch Instep Strap with 
Felt Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade                                                  
Elastic Strap 

Toe Strap
Additional Tibia Strap

Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade
Replacement Straps Kit 
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01           
126.06 
126.07

234 
0579
0574
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints N/A N/A N/A

Stops N/A N/A N/A

Posterior Strut N/A
Comp-Core or PolyCar-C Post Straight Reinforcement 

Plastic “Y” Post Reinforcement
Additional Plastic Post Straight Reinforcement

177.01
181.02          

181

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade 
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134 
134.02 
9998

Other Vent Holes

Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam) 
Medial/Lateral Sablich Trim 

Splash Mold 
Additional Shell 

Medial/Lateral Plastic Ribs Reinforcements
Foam “L” Ankle Reinforcements
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572 
115.01 
702.02 

110 
181.01
177.02
0578

Group 2 - Sagittal Control

Plantar Blocker
0522A
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Group 2 - Sagittal Control

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI  
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s)
Random Character Heat Transfer on additional shell  

Sports Logos/Cartoon Heat Transfer on additional shell  
Paper Heat Transfer on additional shell

124.01 
124.02 
124.03

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07 
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Calf Pad, Navicular Pad,  
Additional Malleolli Pads

Upgrade to Full Liner (Ankle up to calf )
PPT Posterior Heel Pad

0573
228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring 
Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch 

Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, D-Ring 
Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep Strap with Felt Pad  

or Non-Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch Instep Strap 
with Felt Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade
Elastic Strap 

Toe Strap
Additional Tibia Strap

Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade 
Replacement Straps Kit
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01           
126.06 
126.07

234
0579
0574
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints N/A N/A N/A

Stops N/A N/A N/A

Posterior Strut Straight/Rigid Plastic
Comp-Core or PolyCar-C Post Straight Reinforcement

Plastic “Y” Post Reinforcement
Additional Plastic Post Straight Reinforcement

177.01
181.02          

181

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade 
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134 
134.02 
9998

Other Vent Holes

Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam) 
Medial/Lateral Sablich Trim 

Splash Mold 
Additional Shell 

Medial/Lateral Plastic Ribs Reinforcements 
Composite Ankle Reinforcements

Foam “L” Ankle Reinforcements
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572 
115.01 
702.02 

110 
181.01 

177
177.02
0578

Full Blocker Combo
0523A
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Group 2 - Sagittal Control

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s)
Random Character Heat Transfer on additional shell  

Sports Logos/Cartoon Heat Transfer on additional shell  
Paper Heat Transfer on additional shell

124.01 
124.02 
124.03

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Calf Pad or Full Liner, 
Navicular Pad, Additional Malleolli Pads PPT Posterior Heel Pad 228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring 
Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch 

Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, D-Ring 
Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep Strap with Felt Pad or Non-
Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch Instep Strap with Felt 

Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade
Elastic Strap 

Toe Strap
Additional Tibia Strap

Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade
Replacement Straps Kit
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01           
126.06 
126.07

234
0579
0574
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints N/A N/A N/A

Stops N/A N/A N/A

Posterior Strut Straight/Rigid Plastic
Comp-Core or PolyCar-C Post Straight Reinforcement

Plastic “Y” Post Reinforcement
Additional Plastic Post Straight Reinforcement

177.01
181.02

181

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade 
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134 
134.02 
9998

Other Vent Holes

Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam) 
Medial/Lateral Sablich Trim 

Splash Mold 
Additional Shell 

Medial/Lateral Plastic Ribs Reinforcements
Foam “L” Ankle Reinforcements
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572 
115.01 
702.02 

110 
181.01
177.02
0578

Full Blocker Resting
0524A
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Group 3 - Articulated

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI  
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s)
Random Character Heat Transfer on additional shell 

Sports Logos/Cartoon Heat Transfer on additional shell  
Paper Heat Transfer on additional shell

124.01 
124.02 
124.03

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam) 
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Calf Pad or Full Liner, 
Navicular Pad, Additional Malleolli Pads PPT Posterior Heel Pad 228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring 
Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch 

Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, D-Ring 
Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep Strap with Felt Pad or Non-
Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch Instep Strap with Felt 

Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade
Posterior Check Strap

Elastic Strap 
Toe Strap

Additional Tibia Strap
Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade

Replacement Straps Kit
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01
126.02           
126.06 
126.07

234
0579
0574
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints Overlap Uprights N/A N/A

Stops Plastic Plantar Stop Urethane Bumper 175.10

Posterior Strut N/A N/A N/A

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade 
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134 
134.02 
9998

Other Vent Holes

Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam) 
Medial/Lateral Sablich Trim 

Splash Mold
Medial/Lateral Plastic Ribs Reinforcements 

Additional Shell
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572
115.01
702.02
181.01

110
0578

Dorsi-Free Overlap
0530A
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Group 3 - Articulated

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s) N/A N/A

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam) 
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Calf Pad or Full Liner, 
Navicular Pad, Additional Malleolli Pads PPT Posterior Heel Pad 228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring 
Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch 

Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, D-Ring 
Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep Strap with Felt Pad or Non-
Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch Instep Strap with Felt 

Pad, Forefoot Strap, Adj. Stretching Straps

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade
Posterior Check Strap 

Elastic Strap 
Toe Strap

Additional Tibia Strap
Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade

Replacement Straps Kit
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01
126.02         
126.06 
126.07

234
0579
0574
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints Overlap Uprights N/A N/A

Stops Plastic Plantar Stop (if requested) Urethane Bumper 175.10

Posterior Strut N/A N/A N/A

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade 
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134 
134.02 
9998

Other Vent Holes

Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam) 
Medial/Lateral Sablich Trim 

Splash Mold 
Medial/Lateral Plastic Ribs Reinforcements

Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572 
115.01 
702.02 
181.01
0578

Dorsi-Free Stretch
0531A
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Group 3 - Articulated

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s)
Random Character Heat Transfer on additional shell  

Sports Logos/Cartoon Heat Transfer on additional shell  
Paper Heat Transfer on additional shell

124.01 
124.02 
124.03

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam) 
              

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Calf Pad or Full Liner, 
Navicular Pad, Additional Malleolli Pads PPT Posterior Heel Pad 228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring Calf 
Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch Calf Strap or 
Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, D-Ring Instep Strap or D-Ring 

Instep Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch 
Instep Strap with Felt Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade
Posterior Check Strap

Elastic Strap 
Toe Strap

Adjustable Stretching Straps
Additional Tibia Strap

Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade
Replacement Straps Kit
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01
126.02      
126.06 
126.07
126.08

234
0579
0574
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints Tamarack Straight or Dorsi Assist

Oklahoma Ankle 
 Meridian Ankle 
Klenzak Ankle  

Double Action Ankle  
Camber Axis Ankle

Gaffney Ankle  
Gillette Ankle 

Special Order i.e. FC2 Ankle
NOTE:  Pricing is per pair of joints

165.09 
184.09 
185.09 
170.09 
179.09 
160.09 
155.09 

199

Stops Plastic Plantar Stop

Otto Bock Snap Stop 
 Elite Adj. Plantar Stop                                                                                                                              

655 MCL  
755 MCL 

795 Adj. Stop
TC Stop

Urethane Bumper

176.11          
178 .09               
183.09        
176.10        
176.09        
114.09
175.10

Posterior Strut N/A N/A N/A

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel Grab,  
Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade 
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134 
134.02 
9998

Other Vent Holes

Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam) 
Medial/Lateral Sablich Trim 

Splash Mold 
Additional Shell 

Medial/Lateral Plastic Ribs Reinforcements
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572 
115.01 
702.02 

110 
181.01
0578

Articulating Wrap
0532A
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FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s)
Random Character Heat Transfer on additional shell  

Sports Logos/Cartoon Heat Transfer on additional shell  
Paper Heat Transfer on additional shell

124.01 
124.02 
124.03

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Calf Pad, Navicular Pad,  
Additional Malleolli Pads

Upgrade to Full Liner (Ankle up to calf )
PPT Posterior Heel Pad

0573
228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring 
Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch 

Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, D-Ring 
Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep Strap with Felt Pad or Non-
Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch Instep Strap with Felt 

Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade
Posterior Check Strap

Elastic Strap 
Toe Strap

Adjustable Stretching Straps
Additional Tibia Strap

Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade
Replacement Straps Kit
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01
126.02        
126.06 
126.07
126.08

234
0579
0574 
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints Tamarack Straight or Dorsi Assist

Oklahoma Ankle 
Meridian Ankle 
Klenzak Ankle  

Double Action Ankle  
Camber Axis Ankle 

Gaffney Ankle 
Gillette Ankle 

Special Order i.e. FC2 Ankle
NOTE:  Pricing is per pair of joints

165.09 
184.09 
185.09 
170.09 
179.09 
160.09 
155.09 

199

Stops Plastic Plantar Stop

Otto Bock Snap Stop 
Elite Adj. Plantar Stop                                                                                                                              

655 MCL  
755 MCL

795 Adj. Stop
TC Stop

Urethane Bumper

176.11 
178.09 
183.09 
176.10 
176.09
114.09 
175.10

Posterior Strut N/A N/A N/A

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A
Proflex Plastic Upgrade 

Duraflex Plastic Upgrade 
Special Order Plastic Upgrade

134 
134.02 
9998

Other Vent Holes

Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam) 
Medial/Lateral Sablich Trim 

Splash Mold 
Additional Shell

Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572 
115.01 
702.02 

110
0578

Group 3 - Articulated

Articulating Combo
0533A
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Group 4 - Reactors

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s) N/A N/A

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel  
and Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Shin Pad, Navicular Pad,  
Additional Malleolli Pads Upgrade to Full Liner 0573

Dorsum Pads N/A N/A N/A

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or 
D-Ring Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-

Stretch Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, 
Heel Strap or Heel Strap with Felt Pad

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade                                                  
Elastic Strap 

Toe Strap
Additional Tibia Strap

Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade 
Replacement Straps Kit

126.01            
126.06 
126.07 

234    
0579
0574

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints N/A N/A N/A

Stops N/A N/A N/A

Posterior Strut N/A N/A N/A

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Anterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A Special Order Plastic Upgrade 9998

Other N/A

Splash Mold                                                                                                                         
Medial/Lateral Plastic Ribs Reinforcements                                              

Composite Ankle Reinforcements
Foam “L” Ankle Reinforcements
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

702.02 
181.01 

177
177.02
0578

Full Blocker Reactor
0540A
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FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s) N/A N/A

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel and  
Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Shin Pad, Navicular Pad, Additional Malleolli 
Pads Upgrade to Full Liner 0573

Dorsum Pads N/A N/A N/A

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring 
Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch 

Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, Heel Strap 
or Heel Strap with Felt Pad

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade                                                  
Elastic Strap 

Toe Strap
Additional Tibia Strap

Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade
Replacement Straps Kit

126.01            
126.06 
126.07 

234    
0579
0574

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints Tamarack Straight or Plantar Assist

Meridian Ankle 
Gaffney Ankle 

Special Order i.e. FC2 Ankle
NOTE:  Pricing is per pair of joints

184.09 
160.09 

199

Stops Plastic Dorsi Stop Urethane Bumper 175.10

Posterior Strut N/A N/A N/A

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Anterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A Special Order Plastic Upgrade 9998

Other N/A Splash Mold
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

702.02
0578

Group 4 - Reactors

Dorsi-Blocker Reactor
0541A
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Group 4 - Reactors

FEATURES INCLUDED - NO CHARGE ADD-ONS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE OPI 
ITEM #

Heat Transfer Per Brace and Strap(s) N/A N/A

External Posting 
(Plastic or Foam)

Heel Post or Forefoot Post or Heel  
and Midfoot Post or Entire External Post,  

Non-Skid if requested 
 

NOTE: One location & one layer at no charge

Additional Plastic Posting 
 Additional Foam Posting 

Additional Entire Bottom Stabilizer (Plastic or Foam)               
 

NOTE: Each additional location & layer will incur  
additional charges after 1st location & layer

129.07               
129.08      
0571

Padding Ankle and/or Shin Pad, Navicular Pad,  
Additional Malleolli Pads

Upgrade to Full Liner (Ankle up to calf )
PPT Posterior Heel Pad

0573
228

Dorsum Pads Instep Tongue, Riveted/Velcro/Sewn Replacement/Additional Instep Tongue 
 Leather Lined Instep Tongue

0576 
0576.01

Straps

Elastic Calf Strap or Elastic Calf Strap with Felt Pad or D-Ring 
Calf Strap or D-Ring Calf Strap with Felt Pad or Non-Stretch 

Calf Strap or Non-Stretch Calf Strap with Felt Pad, D-Ring 
Instep Strap or D-Ring Instep Strap with Felt Pad or  

Non-Stretch Instep Strap or Non-Stretch Instep Strap  
with Felt Pad, Forefoot Strap

Dacron Reinforced Strap Upgrade  
Posterior Check Strap 

 Elastic Strap  
Toe Strap

Additional Tibia Strap
Tamper Proof Strap Upgrade

 Replacement Straps Kit 
Slotted Plastic for Straps

126.01            
126.02 
126.06 
126.07

234     
0579
0574 
233

Toe Pads Self-Stick Toe Rise Replacement/Additional Self-Stick Toe Pad 0575

Joints Tamarack Straight or Dorsi Assist N/A                          N/A

Stops 655 MCL, Plastic Plantar Stop

Otto Bock Snap Stop 
Elite Adj. Plantar Stop 

755 MCL 
795 Adj. Stop

TC Stop
Urethane Bumper

176.11
178.09
176.10
176.09
114.09
175.10

Posterior Strut N/A

Comp-Core or PolyCar-C Post Straight Reinforcement
Plastic “Y” Post Reinforcement                                                           

Plastic Post Straight Reinforcement 
 

NOTE: Posterior Struts can only be added  
to the solid or combo solid models

177.01 
181.02          

181

Modifications Standard Modifications Including: Sustentaculum Tali, Heel 
Grab, Met Pad, Plantar Mods, Proximal Posterior Flares N/A N/A

Plastics N/A Special Order Plastic Upgrade 9998

Other Vent Holes

Additional Inner Boot/MIB (Plastic or Foam)  
Medial/Lateral Sablich Trim  

 Splash Mold                                                                                                                                  
Medial/Lateral Plastic Ribs Reinforcements

Foam “L” Ankle Reinforcements
Soft Foam Forefoot Extension

0572       
115.01       
702.02                  
181.01
177.02
0578

Transformer
0542A
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W W W  L i n k s :

www.orthomerica.com/tcflex

www.orthomerica.com/pdf/orthometry/orthomerica-tcflex-afo-form.pdf

www.orthomerica.com/pdf/orthomerica-transferguide.pdf

www.orthomerica.com/#catalog

U p l o a d  F i l e s :

www.orthomerica.com/tcflex/scan
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Transfer Pattern Options

Blue Hearts

Butterflies Purple

Stars

Little Bears Blue

Sweetheart

Raindrops

Skull & Cross Bones

Blue Snake Skin

Fly’n Drive White

Camouflage Pink

Ladybugs & Flowers

Dalmatians

Tornado

Butterflies Blue

Fly’n Drive Blue

Military Camouflage

Ocean

Soccer

Blue Jean

Dark Sky

Jumbo

Martians

Bunnies Pink & Purple

Ice Age 2

US Flag

Butterflies 2

Jungle Animals 2

Multi-Color

Bunnies Blue & Green

Carbon

Zulu

TR ANSFER  PAT TER NS 
Patterns that wrap or thosis, suitable for all or thoses including STARbands®.

Color and form will var y due to the manufac turing process. 
Transfer pat terns are subjec t to change based on manufac turer availabili t y. © 2012 Or thomerica Produc t s, Inc. SL00127 Rev. F 877-737-8444 |  or thomerica.com

Light BlueLight Pink Camo Blue Yellow
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Transfer Pattern Options

Batman Bugs Bunny Bugs & Lola Daffy Duck The Jetsons Looney Tunes

Speedy Gonzales Marvin & Bugs Spiderman Sylvester & Tweety Tazmanian Devil Tweety

Fred & Barney Marvin Martian Pebbles & BamBam Penelope Petunia Pig Roadrunner

Wile E. Coyote Yosemite Sam Lola Bunny San Francisco 49ers Colorado Avalanche Green Bay Packers

Pittsburgh Penguins Miami Dolphins Anaheim Ducks Dallas Cowboys Pittsburgh Steelers Chicago Bears

P OSITIVE  I M AG E®  TR ANSFERS
Single image transfer for or thoses with enough f lat space, not suitable for cranial remolding helmets.

Color and form will vary due to the manufacturing process.
Some transfer pat terns may not adhere to cer tain plastic s. For addit ional details regarding these pat terns or 
to inquire about other spor t s teams and car toon charac ter s, please check with your customer ser vice representative.   
All charac ter s, designs and team logos are copyrighted by their respec tive owner s. Transfer pat terns are subjec t to 
change based on manufac turer availabilit y. © 2012 Or thomerica Produc t s, Inc. SL00127 Rev. F 877-737-8444 |  or thomerica.com

PinkWhite

PinkWhite

Light Blue

Light Blue

Lilac

Lilac

Green

Green

Blue

Blue

Orange TanBlack

Black

Red

Red

Yellow

Yellow

STR APS

Fo a m  Pa d s
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